Wisconsin law.
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three years from the date of his discharge from such 
service; and the statute of limitation shall in no such case 
be deemed to have commenced to run in favor of any 
person claiming title under any tax deed executed on 
land owned by such person or persons so in the mili-
tary or naval service, until the day of the date of such 
person's discharge : provided, said land was sold for Proviso. 
taxes during the time each [such] owner was in the 
service of the United States during the late war, and 
deeded under such sale. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 12, 1866. 

CHAPTER 143. 

[Published April 28, 1866.] 

AN ACT to amend the general banking law of this state. 

The people of the state of Wiscnnsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Any bank or banking association organ- ,Tawbmild ,myag  
ized under the general banking law of this state, de- up ite circulation: 

sirens of redeeming and winding up its circulation 
without discontinuing the business of banking, is here-
by authorized to redeem and wind up its circulation in 
the same manner, in all respects, as is provided in said 
law for banking associations desirous of discontinuing 	• 
the business of banking; but such redemption, deposit 
and publication of notice shall in no wise release such 
bank from the payment of taxes to the state, or in any 
manner affect the chartered rights of such bank or 
banking association. 

SECTION 2. It shall be lawful for any bank or bank- minute& on di,. 

ing association organized and doing business under the 
general banking law of this state_, to demand and re-
ceive for loans and discounts, such rate of interest as 
shall be allowed by law to be taken and received by in-
dividual citizens, and by corporations other than bank-
ing associations in this state. 

Approved April 12, 1866. 


